PARTS CATALOG <TDi*

oI =i

Robin Engines

Spec. No. Spec. Name
EX170D00001 | STD
EX170D10120 | EX,PUMP
EX170D20011 | GENERATOR
EX170D20071 | EX,GENERATOR
@EX170D40021 | CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
EX170D50001 | EX,DU '
EX170D50021 | EX,DU,DUAL
EX170D50101 |EX,DU,PRE CLEANER
EX170D50180 | EX,DU,OIL. BATH
EX170D51011 |EX,DP
EX170D52021 | EX,DH
EX170DS5011 |EX,DS

=2TETFRHFIEH ISSUE EMD-EP 6301
FUJI HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD. ISSUE DATE|2006 .2




FIG. 640

210
210-8
210-4
210-3
210-11 e il
210-2—a, B 210-62
210-1 '
210-41—~ |4 %7210'5 210-327
210-40-6° =
210-144 15

210- 102——42?

210-300

“ 10.45 €-210-302

210-15

& &> 210-17
210-28—4 © 210-12

EX17 2770640108



6 731-Ih, =7 Yhob

FUEL LUBRICANT

B R EEEEE m]
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME BHES @ m = BB aES |FIG.
No. EE # & #F = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
H7 Vs AY
210 [277-62301-30 CARBURETOR AY 6819- 1 640
7713 AY
277-62301-20 CARBURETOR AY 6289-6818| 1 |277-62301-30 640
H7L5 AY #-£"AZ1-Z NO.E-493
277-62301-10 CARBURETOR AY -6288| 1|SERVICE NEWS RS-396 |277-62301-20 640
277-62302-30 EX170D20011 |6819- 1 640
- EX170D40021 |6819- 1-—;:qg 640
EX170D50021 |6819- 1 640
EX170D51011 |6819- 1 640
EX170DS5011 |6819- 1 640
277-62303-20 EX170D50101 |6819- 1 640
277-62304-40 EX170D20071 |6454- 1 640
277-62306-20 EX170D50180 |6819- 1 640
277-62302-20 EX170D20011 [6298-6818| 1 277-62302-30 640
EX170D40021 [6298-6818| 1 640
___EX170D50021 [6298-6818| 1 640
EX170D51011 [6298-6818| 1 640
EX170DS5011 [6298-6818| 1 640
277-62303-10 EX170D50101 |6298-6818| 1|#160 277-62303-20 640
277-62306-10 EX170D50180 |6298-6818| 1|#160 277-62306-20 640
277-62304-30 EX170D20071 |6057-6453| 1 277-62304-40 640
#-t"2Z1-Z NO.E-493
277-62302-10 EX170D20011 —6297| 1[SERVICE NEWS RS-396 [277-62302-20 640
EX170D40021 6297 1 640
EX170D50021 6297 1 640
EX170D51011 -6297 1 640
EX170DS5011 —6297| 1 640
¥-£"AZ1-A NO.E-493
277-62303-00 EX170D50101 -6297| 1|SERVICE NEWS RS-396 |277-62303-10 640
#-t"AZ1-A NO.E-493
277-62306-00 EX170D50180 -6297 1|SERVICE NEWS RS-396 [277-62306-10 640
277-62304-20 EX170D20071 -B056| 1 277-62304-30 640
DR BT
- 1|277-62535-08 THROTTLE VALVE - 1/#160 640
A2
- 2]209-62351-08 SCREW = 1 640
FA-INNMT°
- 3|277-62525-08 CHOKE VALVE - 1 640
277-62527-08 EX170D20071 = 1 640
AN
— 4 |* Kk % ok % SCREW -
237-62451-08 EX170D20071 = 2 640
NAOYM TR
- 5|246-62420-08 PILOT JET - 1[#40 640
FA-Jun -
- 8|277-62520-08 CHOKE LEVER - 1 640

P—EZXZ 21— No.E-493{C DWW T X,

9 PHEHY-Z" N MDA —TEBRB AW,

Please refer to 9.ACCESSORIES LABEL as for SESERVICE NEWS RS-396




6 71-IN V=7 Vhob

FUEL LUBRICANT

B e E e EEEEEE Q
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME ERES @ B B a%ES |FIG.
No. B e E s % &= & = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
277-62522-08 EX170D20071 |6454- 1 640
277-62521-18 EX170D20071 |6057-6453| 1 640
277-62521-08 EX170D20071 -6056] 1 640
7N
o 9 k Kk 3k ok k 3k HTNG =
277-62570-28 EX170D20071 |6454- 1 640
277-62570-18 EX170D20071 |6057-6453| 1 640
277-62570-08 EX170D20071 -6056] 1 640
A0TFRATR-A
- 11 [277-62530-18 THROTTLE SHAFT-A - 1 640
277-62531-18 EX170D20011 1 640
EX170D20071 & 1 640
EX170D40021 = 1 640
EX170D50021 - 1 640
EX170D50101 - 1 640
EX170D50180 - 1 640
EX170D51011 < 1 640
EX170DS5011 - 1 640
F WF
- 12 |227-62451-08 BOLT - 1 640
N
ey 13 * k & *k %k %k H|NG s
277-62571-08 EX170D20071 - 1 640
=W
- 14 [277-62500-08 |NEEDLE - 1 640
£
- 15 [277-62515-08 PIN - 1 640
- 57 1 AY
- 16 [277-62506-08 FLOAT BODY AY - 1 640
INEYS
- 17 |214-62450-08 PACKING - 1 640
FHUN N YES
- 18 |214-62540-08 CHAMBER PACKING i 1 640
70-p
- 19 |226-62506-08 FLOAT - 1 640
MIA W
- 20 |277-62440-08 IMAIN NOZZLE . 1 640
Moy Ik
- 22 |277-62402-08 MAIN JET s 1/#81.3 640
226-62412-08 EX170D20011 i 1480 640
EX170D40021 - 1 640
EX170D50021 & 1 640
EX170D51011 = 1 640
EX170DS5011 - 1 640
227-62412-08 EX170D50101 = 1/478.8 640
7
- 24 |226-62701-18 CLIP 5 1 640
r PN
- 28 |277-62360-08 BOLT i 1 640

38—




6 71-IN N7 Uhob

FUEL LUBRICANT

B e E e B & B W ﬁ'
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME HIRES |@ ] 2 HHaES |FIG.
No. EE R & & #F S | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
a1
- 40 |106-62556-08 SCREW - 1 640
R2°0u°
- 41 1283-62357-08 SPRING - 1 640
I7y °1IYh
- 44 1248-62410-08 AlIR JET - 1 640
IFy 1Yk, N {OYE
- 45 |106-62410-08 AIR JET(PILOT) - 1 640
-
— B2 |* * * x ok % SEAL -
236-62680-08 EX170D20011 - 1 640
EX170D20071 - 1 640
EX170D40021 - 1 640
EX170D50021 - 1 640
EX170D50101 - 1 640
EX170D50180 - 1 640
EX170D51011 - 1 640
EX170DS5011 - 1 640
NI
- 79_'_236—62541—08 PACKING - 1 640
D
—102 |* * * * * *x SEAL 2
246-62390-08 EX170D20011 - 1 640
EX170D20071 - 1 640
EX170D40021 - 1 640
EX170D50021 - 1 640
EX170D50101 - 1 640
EX170D50180 - 1 640
EX170D51011 - 1 640
EX170DS5011 - 1 640
Tyb
-144 |277-62553-08 NUT - 1 640
29787 -A
-300 [279-62103-10 COCK _BODY-A 6819~ 1 640
199877 -A
279-62103-00 COCK _BODY-A 6289-6818 1 640
N xS,
-302 |277-62110-18 PACKING 6819- 1 640
N IEY
277-62110-08 PACKING 6289-6818 1 277-62110-18 640
N Y%
064-20064-10 PACKING -6288 | 640
hy7°
-303 [277-62100-18 CUP 6819- 1 640
hi7°
277-62100-08 CUP 6289-6818 1 277-62100-18 640
7’
064-20078-10 CUP -6288 1 640
0
-325 |277-62552-08 0-RING 6289- 1 640
A1
-327 |165-62377-08 SCREW 6289- 2 640

Y,




FIG. 700

EX17 2770700110



7 IVIN)IT TTINVAZR

ELECTRIC DEVICE

TGN R Q
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME ETHES @ m =B EBRBRES |FIG.
No. B 5 #E S 81 & F = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
77{#{-I CP
10 |277-79230-11 FLYWHEEL CP % 1|MARK MF5330 700
277-79241-01 EX170D20011 - 1|MARK MF5326 700
277-79251-01 EX170DS5011 - 1|MARK MF5360 700
{92933 h CP
11 |1277-79431-01 IGNITION COIL CP - 1{MARK BM3790 700
77" 2{h CP
12 | * * % % % LAMP COIL CP =
277-79301-01 EX170D20011 - 1 700
EX170DS5011 = 1 700
IPZAE S
20 [* * * ¥ k x RING GEAR -
277-71002-03 EX170DS5011 o 1|D 159DX186DX6B N=105 700
AN
23 * %k ¥ %k %k %k SPACEH —
277-79501-03 EX170D20011 = 1 700
EX170DS5011 - 1 700
F M & TSA AY
30 |001-14062-50 BOLT AND WASHER AY - 2 700
M & TSEA AY
35 |k k x * * % BOLT AND WASHER AY -
001-13063-50 EX170D20011 = 2 700
EX170DS5011 - 2 700
7{¥ 1 CP
50 |277-73101-H1 WIRE 1 CP - 1/L=360 BLACK 700
277-73102-H1 EX170D20011 = 1]L=360 BLACK 700
EX170D20071 = 1 700
EX170D50021 = 1 700
EX170D51011 = 1 700
EX170D52021 = 1 700
279-73105-H1 EX170DS5011 - 1|L=510 BLACK 700
2{7F AY
60 [X66-00003-61 SWITCH AY = 1 700
eV A1
70 [015-00400-90 TAPPING SCREW - 2{Max12L 700
N AT
100 |065-01401-50 SPARK PLUG = 1|NGK BREHS 700
AN G779 ¥
110 |065-50002-70 SPARK PLUG CAP - 1 700

4] —




FIG. 720

131 P ".:

335

EX17 2770720105



7 IVINYT TN AR

ELECTRIC DEVICE

0N aES W m B B gj
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME HRES @ W = HHBaES |FIG.
No. A E S 3 % % S | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
7{¥ 5 CP
55 [¥ * * * % x WIRE 5 CP =
277-73105-01 EX170DS5011 - 1|L=170 BLACK 720
AM—bETY
128 [* * * * * STR PIN-8X10 -
980-40081-10 EX170DS5011 - 1 720
: 775 % bh
130 [* * * % * % FLANGE BOLT =
011-00604-70 EX170DS5011 - 1[M6X1. 0X13DX20L 720
77777 % M
131 [ * * * % * FLANGE BOLT -
011-00604-80 EX170DS5011 - 1[M6X1. 0X13DX30L 720
IA N, N YT
190 [* * * * * * LABEL (BATTERY) -
073-20044-80 EX170DS5011 = 1 720
MM IR CP
200 |* * * * * * CONTROL BOX CP -
277-75101-01 EX170DS5011 - 1 720
AW, AB-42{IF
210 |* * * * * * LABEL (STARTER SWITCH -
073-20044-60 EX170DS5011 - 1 720
¥
220 |* * * * ¥ ¥ SWITCH -
066-00003-30 EX170DS5011 = 1 720
*-, A{UF
— 1 * Rk ok k% KEY, SWITCH -
066-00099-80 EX170DS5011 = 2|MARK 103 720
4°4{%-p"LIFTP{Y CP
230 |* * * x ¥ * DIODE RECTIFIER CP =
277-71401-01 EX170DS5011 . 1 720
A1 & T5A AY
240 |* * * x ok * SCREW AND WASHER AY =
004-35061-00 EX170DS5011 = 1 720
74¥ 3 CP
260 |* * k x * * WIRE 3 CP -
277-73103-11 EX170DS5011 - 1|L=230 720
7{¥ 4 CP
335 [* * * k x WIRE 4 CP &
277-73104-01 EX170DS5011 - 1|L=150 BLACK 720
TN p°
384 [* * * * x * WIRE BAND =
056-30000-20 EX170DS5011 - 1[2. 5BX1. 2TX100L 720
TN Ub
385 [* * * * * * WIRE BAND =
056-30000-60 EX170DS5011 - 1[4. 7BX1. 3TX120L 720

— 43—




FIG. 730

120-11

EX17

2770730101



7 IVINIT TTIVAZ

ELECTRIC DEVICE

B o E e B & B W ﬁ[
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EIRES |E i3] =z BB aES |FIG.
No. B 8 & # = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
A3-7{9 -5 AY
120 |* * * * * * STARTING MOTOR AY -
277-70502-00 EX170DS5011 - 1 730
3-7 AY
- 1 bl 2 e B YOKE ASSY -
277-70550-08 EX170DS5011 = 1 730
- T-IH AY
— B** *k kx ARMATURE ASSY -
277-70551-08 EX170DS5011 - 1 730
739F47° AY
- T|*** kX CLUTCH, SUB-ASSY -
277-70520-08 EX170DS5011 - 1 730
FIN T ZEANTT
= B** ¥k % x NUT,PINION STOP -
227-70561-08 EX170DS5011 - 1 730
Ny AY
— Ok * k% k% HOUSING ASSY -
277-70501-08 EX170DS5011 = 1 730
U=k AY
-~ TP R % FLAME ASSY -
277-70502-08 EX170DS5011 — 1 730
2474 AY
— 15 |% * * * % % CONTACTOR ASSY -
277-70573-08 EX170DS5011 = 1 730
A7 0L
— 16 |* * * * * % RING, SNAP -
227-70562-08 EX170DS5011 - 1 730
A" p
— 17| * * % % & BOLT, THROUGH -
277-70570-08 EX170DS5011 = 2 730
FJb
- ‘Ig * %k % %k Xk NUT _
254-70576-08 EX170DS5011 - 2 730
TUA, 77 b=h
= 20 |* * * * % % WASHER, PLATE SK -
227-70573-08 EX170DS5011 - 1 730
AIY298T 0
o ] i R S SCREW, W/WASHER -
277-70574-08 EX170DS5011 = 1 730
b SEIVIR
— 33|k * k k% % SPRING -
277-70560-08 EX170DS5011 - 1 730
-, 7-3F17
— 43 % * * x x % COLLAR, ARMATURE S
227-70574-08 EX170DS5011 ~ 1 730




7 IVINIT TTIVAZR

ELECTRIC DEVICE

N & E = S ﬁl
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EEES @ wm = HE]RAES |FIG.
No B 8 &% & = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
0
— 44 [* * * * * * 0 RING =
227-70572-08 EX170DS5011 - 2 730
0
— 4B |* * * *k k % 0 RING =
277-70571-08 EX170DS5011 . 2 730
- 74Y, 477 AY
— 49 [* * * * * % WIRE, SUB-ASSY =
277-70572-08 EX170DS5011 - 1 730
M & U
— 73| ¥k k% BOLT, W/WASHER -
227-70577-08 EX170DS5011 - 1 730




FIG. 770

EX17

2770770104



7 IVIMYT TTINVAR

ELECTRIC DEVICE

B o E S EEEEREE ﬁJ
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME N BHRES |@ wm = H#RBaES |FIG.
No. TR R 3 & # S | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
A CP
700 [* * * * * & 0IL SENSOR CP -
277-76301-21 EX170D20011 |6684- 1 770
EX170D20071 |6684- 1 770
EX170D50021 |6684- 1 770
EX170D51011 |6684- 1 770
EX170D52021 |6684- 1 770
EX170DS5011 |6684- 1 770
277-76301-11 EX170D20011 -6683| 1 277-76301-21 770
EX170D20071 6683 1 770
EX170D50021 —6683] 1 770
EX170D51011 -6683| 1 770
EX170D52021 —-6683| 1 770
EX170DS5011 -6683| 1 770
J0-k C/U CP3
705 * * * * * * FLOAT C/U CP3 =
KU3-11043-11 EX170D20011 » 1 770
EX170D20071 1 770
EX170D50021 1 770
EX170D51011 = 1 770
EX170D52021 = 1 770
EX170DS5011 = 1 770
SWE 7 U=k, F{WEY
733 |* * * k x * SHIELD PLATE(0/S) -
277-75801-03 EX170D20011 1 770
EX170DS5011 1 770
F N & TUAAY
740 |* * * k * * BOLT AND WASHER AY =
001-14061-60 EX170D20071 - 2 770
EX170D50021 = 2 770
EX170D51011 - 2 770
EX170D52021 - 2 770
013-00602-60 EX170D20011 = 2|MBX1. 0X16L W/SW 770
EX170DS5011 - 2 770
29" A1
741 [* * * % * * TAPPING SCREW -
015-20500-10 EX170D20011 = 1[M5X10DX10L 770
EX170D20071 - 1 770
EX170D50021 = 1 770
EX170D51011 - 1 770
EX170D52021 e 1 770
EX170DS5011 1 770

— 49—



FIG. 900

10

EX17 2770900105



9 T7ItH)-2 ACCESSORIES
B E S B & B gﬂ!l
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME BEES (A i3] = HR&ES | FIG.
No. NEE B |'§€! 5L & = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
ToE))-A b
10 |1277-90301-HO ACCESSORY TOOL KIT - 1 900

H—EX=Z21—X No.E-493icDW\WT
277-62301-10, 277-62302-10, 277-62303-00, 277-62306-00 * + 7 L ZAYD.
Ty 7RF—AYURIEL N —) BT 3 & %4 279-62103-10 Ty 7K F—AY (T I LIS=) &
277-62552-08 O % %#FERSZTHBRLTLEZ W,
R BD. ISy F & Hhy TOIHIE 277-62110-18, 277-62100-18 ICE N X TOTITEEL £ AL,

On SERVICE NEWS, RS-396:

When replacing the cock body assembly (with plastic lever) of carburetor assemblies
277-62301-10, 277-62302-10, 277-62303-00 and 277-62306-00,use the cock body assembly

(with aluminum lever)

279-62103-10 along with the O-ring 277-62552-08 at the same time.

For the subsequent replacement, please use the packing 277-62110-18 and the cup 277-62110-18.

sesf) ==



2 {E B 0 alc
HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

¥ ryIyY v, @E, Rt o0, IRVPLr I ICiffshTnEY, 207
AVc k), BMEESIFHRETEET, 2B, HAES(] 1) L EEES (441 FEFR I
TBY, TD15HZPROD.No.FL, RDLI) LML Z->TWET,

In order to identify product specification,a label is generally stuck on each ROBIN engine.

The SPEC.No. can be confirmed by the label.
The label indicates a 15-digit alphabetic-numeric string of PROD.No. which consists of the

SPEC.No.(11-digit) and the CODE No. (4-digit) as illustrated below.

7o 9 b Foi- "
PROD.No. (15#7)
fﬁ&%)
| |
UHES (1 1#) EI2ES (4 #7) _
(SPEC.No.) (CODE No.) (M&S;gﬁimu
L ' PROD.N o.RrfrH

IEH 172000000 D”x X X )I< (MARKING LOCATIONS OF PROD.No.)

X il
\paon. NO. 4 SER. NO.
ER1720000105409) 2 185522

—5~ LB TP —MARKING EXAMPLE

PROD.No. (15#) oX_NE, 7uany Sy 7, 7Ja—xhy s, ) 2¥
N9 TN, ANy FAN—DWTRAIORGWMNEBIZHfTLTHNET, £/, )N
y IIWIZFHRNOEE HN £T,

The 15-digit PROD.No. label is stuck on the part where it is easily found such as on blower
housing,on fuel tank ,on cylinder baffle ,or on head cover.In some cases,it is stamped on the

cylinder baffle.

CON=YHZuFORBRABTIE, FELRCEETLIENHNETOT, H6HL

3 2

IERE ] OTHREBETEV,

N‘ 0T : Please note that this part catalog is subjected to change without notice.

(1)



]. YlERAZE (CONTENTS)

o=y hyurid, [EXNRES EX170D00001] &LT, FRIRTHLE
FIHEAL TS HBEHELZ IR L2 DT,
The part catalog contains the spare parts employed in the following SPEC. No. as the representative
SPEC. No. of “EX170D00001".

lﬁﬁﬁ!ﬂ.&%titx{iﬁ—t(uw OF SPEC.No. AND BRIEFED SPECIFICATIONS)

8 5 E S 8qEE W CRANK- :;:;zoo AIR CONTROL i:ﬁ; oIL
. NO.
LEANER N
SPEC. No. SPEC. NAME SHAFT Seh v CLEANE (CABLE) i SENSOR
EX170D00001 | STD STD STD
EX170D10120 | thvorr powr PUMP gt 90 100 | STD
EX170D20011 | consmator GEN |t % 100| DUAL W/GAUGE | W/0S
EX170D20071 |t coretion GEN &% 10| GEN | WITH |W/GAUGE| W/0S
EX170D40021 | comermcrion souimaie | STD DUAL | WITH |W/GAUGE
EX170D50001 | psio-pu VIR e STD
Wth, DU W/0
EX170D50021 | gxporT, DU DU 90 100 DUAL WITH W/0S
i, DU W/0 PRE-
EX170D50101 gPORT. DU DU gg/ 100 CLEANER
Wik, DU W/0
EX170D50180 | gxpoRT. DU DU 90 100 OIL BATH, WITH
Wiili, DP W/0
EX170D51011 | gxpoRrT, DP DP 80 90 100 | DUAL W/0S
EX170D52021 | phoair bi DH |&% 10| STD W/0S
W, AV-7477 eIk W
EX170DS5011 | pxporr, wstartinG worR| DU [a 100 DUAL | WITH W/0S

(2)




2. /IN=UH0ZO0TDEFH (wwn REFER T0 PART CATAROG)

FOFgs bk Fii-

@ PROD.No.%2fgELTFEW,

(D Confirm PROD. No.

{}

TSN

-

@ FARBELHDLSIMEELEL,

L2l Fni-

ZOREF.No.zMET %,

(2 Find out the illustration of the part in
question to identify its REF.No.

2O

L7PLER Flii—

@ VAMIEY. #FELZREF.No.

DEBRES « BRBHRE L AL

1 .[M—REF.No.|ll&mBEsrHE
BiclRo b 5551, OTHREBL
=RABES O D 5T
EA o TTF &V,

F2  OTHRE L-RAE Tl E
mald, EXNRESERUBSR
EE), V3208 mESTIZ
BERALTVWEWEBRTT,

(3 Read the PART No.corresponding to
REF.No. and PART NAME from the list.
Note 1: If more than one of PART No. are
entered in the same REF. No. section, read the
PART No. where the SPEC. No. confirmed in
section @ above has been entered.

Note 2: If no entry of SPEC. No. confirmed in
section O above contains, it is the same PART
No. as the representative SPEC. No. or the part
which is not been employed in the SPEC. No.

concerned.

o

~~

@ BHEFESOMZBOD LA,
ZTOEBESOHIHET, BnETrRL
NE9d,

7O Fi—
BTIHEEX, PROD.No.OTFT 44
T

@ If a 4-digit-number is entered in the CODE
No. section,the PART No. in question is
different in before and after this CODE No.
The CODE No. is to be illustrated as the last

4-digit of the PROD.No.

EAMZRESIE. EX170D00001T9,
Representative SPEC. No. is “EX170D00001”.

it L i, “HEB SUREDERER"
ZBEAT SV,

Refer to "TERM DEFINITION &
COMPOSITION" section for details.

(3)




S JHZZH L OHGEE DELFH (TEAM DEFINITION & COMPOSITION)

e R

AH42OTDA 5 MM BRDAE-FRK 2 BRIICKEOBEVHEERTRRLTHY ET,
BECL-> TR, BRI BLZBEYV HYETOTIARMBEET S,

Note that some of the parts shown in the illustrations in this part catalog may be somewhat
different from their actual shape and location, since the illustrations in this catalog are
intended to provide ordering information.

FIG. 600 FIG. 630«

@
504————_________®

50-4—O)  50-13

o

50-1 —&
50-2

v B

S 7 NN _

D IR =L v AT BEERICABILTH Y T MMeDLs >3 Y 2R —ALIZDOVTIL,

o e travA vy 7 ABR)THERLTT IV,

@ FIG.NO. . .covunn. 45X MNo.2ELTVET, YA MEHMIC, ZOEMEA AN T
LIpLYR Fiii- HZFIG.No.pi#L<THh 7,

®@ REF.No....... L9 A rDEREE, VA IORGFETLE, RETIL-ONDESTT,

A5AMHDREF.No.£FMLREF.No. %" A b»OLEEL, &
BESERARTT 3V, @3, @#fdnDF5fdh (HEcERm) &L, 17 A

M TlE. 50-1 50-2. YA FTIE, -1 2D %2 “-" TRLTHh &
T
® WHEE---eee RN OEECT, COWMETTCIELTFTEV, EREF. No. ®

B, EARSESCHEALTVLHAESS, Lo TRRLTH
DEF, B, Frr e T HAMORECRHFHLTVANILE
FLIT, BAESHVEE) LK G 13, RARRES L R H4aE
BEATELTH ), ZFMEBESHIC, SHEEHL TV REES,
WO AMEICZRLTHY T+, REFFRRSEVSEE, BAN
REELAUBLES). i, ZTORSKEETRFEAL VWAV L

2ELITo



—— ® ® ©
®\‘s 7210, b=7 v FUEL LUBRI ANT
') FeF. | bART NMBER PAT W A i a za%&%& FIG.
Z No. 2 = %cmm m NO.
PART SPEC. No. F T0 PART
b 10 [283-60102-21 gt l ta.& m_.&_nee ROBIN Y 600
D 253.60101.21 A gmmma%o [ 1/3. 6L ROBIN YELLOW [ 600
R 20 |073-20047-40 TL:E;LKU?IOQJ L 149x111_JAPAN I 600
y ] afesess et Chrion | I
073-20047-10 __EHI72026200 L 1[38x111_JAPAN l 600
B wad 30 |043-04300-15 &wfﬁ% g = 1 4mxs@;4n ] 600)
043-05900-11 EH172D021710 44+5~ 11590X102DX15H I 6500
043-05900-10 EH172D21710 -4414 11590X1020X15H N3—05é00—11 600
40 |064-13600-10 ﬁi“iffm = 1/360X46DX43H
i LM -y (P
6 71-IM N-7°Vh FUEL LUBRICANT
EEE nl
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME HEES @ Wm =B H@amaEs |FIG.
: meﬂ NUNBER SPEC. No. ﬁm’?ﬁ > AT MARER =
N i o LT AY 4
@\ 50 |064-20084-00 FLEL STRANGR A . 1 630
[ 1 |o64-20042-20 f\tl;En = 1 630
- 2064-20064-10 PACKING - 1 630)
—_31064-20078-10 cT; - 1 630}
® HBEEIH ..ot BRENDEHTT. EREF.No. ORMICERT 5 HHE S OBMHEH
ERLET,
@D WRES - ZOFEBILLY, WAOHKIbYILAMACRZ>TVET,
AFEIZIEX170D0000 1 2EANKBFESLLTVET,
ORGFET T, EANGES LR IMEHFEMENIHEETT,
HEES ............. BEBEOMAHBBLE RT-ODOFESTTT, COFRFFICLY, B
MRS TV BaBETERETHIENTEET,
= EBRESIr2HLLT, Bal#kfH I Tna
4415— EHES 4415 DEORBIEH IR TWS
—4414 EHES 414 TTORFKIFEHIA TS
© & By mmimmmminn s BAH1BYAENOHMOBETT, [ LEamES T, ﬂnnﬁ"?ki U]
MEHGRLDEER, BYREEOH oL &L, TORREZEMT S
ZELHYIT,
0 # L O HADKEGERSHEHBE»H ) T3,
O EHABRES......... OGH BWDLAES 2 L THRMD H 5 BHESTT,

CEXICH LT, ERBHETOBRERRT LI LHFHYITOTT
AHBET S,



@ SECTION NAME

TA TV T

.Parts are broadly classified according to their functions.

Refer to section indexes(contents)for respective section name.

@ FIGNO. ....ooeceeecreerernnns It indicates illustration number. FIG.No.illustrating the target part can be

®

e @

2153 21 [ E———

PART NUMBER............

PART NAME.................

SPEC.No. ......ccceevunnnns

read in the right-end section of the list.

It is a number to compare the part illustrated with the part number in

the list.Serch for REF.No. in the list in the corresponding REF.No. in the
illustration to determine the part number. Section @ are
'SUB-ASSEMBLY PART' of section 3).They are expressed as '50-1' and

'50-2" in the illustration and as '-1' and '-2' which are put at the tail of the
part 3 in the part list.

It is the number assigned for sales unit.Use the PART No. when marking

an order.PART No. employed in the representative SPEC. No. has been
entered at the head of each REF. No. being shifted to the left.

However, the parts with marking of “3% % % % % %” show that they are

not used in the representative SPEC. No..

PART No. entered to the right side as in(GA are the parts employed in a

SPEC. No. other than the representative SPEC. No., and each SPEC.

No. using these parts are listed in the section on the right as in @ in

ascending order. If no entry of SPEC. No. contains, it is the same PART

No. as the representative SPEC. No. or the part which has not been

employed in the SPEC. No. concerned.

It is designation of the part. The SPEC. No. corresponding to the PART

No. are listed below the part name. PART NAME of PART No. is
indicated on the same line as each REF. No..

..This helps identify specifications of the product. This manual has been

edited based on EX170D00001 as representative SPEC. No..

For the SPEC. No other than the representative SPEC. No., it has been
edited so that parts different from the representative SPEC. No. are to
be listed.

..It indicates history of progress in which improved parts have been

introduced into the product concerned.The CODE No. helps identify
PART No. being employed in the product concerned.

The part has been employed in the product irrespective of CODE No.

The partis employed in the products with CODE No. of 4415 and after this number.

The partis employed in the products with CODE No. of 4414 and before this number.

REMARKS..........cccceuu.

INTERCHANGEABLE.

PART NUMBER

..The number of the part being employed in each product unit.

In accordance with the SPEC.No,the Q'ty will be changed.The Q'ty may
not be indicated for all SPEC. No.s.

..This gives a distinctive feature and/or a supplementary comment for the

part concerned.

..It shows PART No. interchangeable for the PART No. given in the section

(%) GA. Please note that parts with interchangeable PART No. may be
delivered for your order.

(6)



4. BE5Z—E (Table of abbreviations)

(PIT 7Ny bIE)

ABBREV | AT | ONS/B&5E DESCRIPTION i BA
A AMPERE 7 ORT
AC AIR CLEANER 72—+
AY ASSEMBLY Tyt
B BREADTH e
BB BALL BEARING K= NXTY
CD CENTER DISTANCE e [ B
CP COMPLETE ary71)—k
D DIAMETER PEE, SHE, PulE
E X EXPORT i
E X EXHAUST PR
FIG FIGURE T4¥27 (%)
FR FRONT AT
H HEIGHT s
HZ HERT?Z AN
IN INCH 1 v F
IN INTAKE /N
L LITER )y b
L LENGTH R&
LH LEFT HAND i)
MG MAGNETIC TR F vy
N NUMBER B, A%
NRY NEW ROBIN YELLOW Hov
0S OIL SENSOR 4Nt H
0. 5. OVER SIZE d— =4 X
P PITCH ¥y F
PD PITCH DIAMETER Ll E
PTO POWER TAKE OFF ByOHUE L
REF REFERENCE L77 LR (BE)
RH RIGHT HAND et
RR REAR e
ST STARTER Ay —%
STD STANDARD P
SW SPRING WASHER ATV T Ty
SW SWITCH AL v F
il THICKNESS E
TH THROTTLE Ay kb
UN UNIT 2= b
U.S. - UNDER SIZE P A i IS
V VOLTAGE H b
Vi WASHER 7y
\i WATT 7w b
\i WIDTH L
W/ WITH fi & -
W/0 WITHOUT L

(7)




55.1%&&3%3309%3?L?7@

(REQUEST FOR PURCHASING ROBIN GENUINE PARTS)

1. BE+ETMIERMSIE, SARSICROEE LRI X D EE SR, ROk
YT ALD, T79—H—EX2E—0HBNE LT, BEZMEREDD &I
EShTwid,

2. BELETHMELRSE, BHOBMIFOE, MABTECEBICNIHZTHIITO
T, TH{7Z& v,

1. The genuine parts of Fuji Heavy Industry Ltd. have been manufactured in accordance
with design specifications meeting the requirements of ROBIN products.
In order to maintain complete performance of ROBIN products, the genuine parts have
been produced under strict quality inspection and quality control for the primary purpose
of after-sale service.

2. You are requested to place an order to our Parts dealers or distributors where a good
stock of genuine parts are kept.

(8)



o127y 7X(H X)

oy ary H—A

SECTION NAME

(SECT/ION I NDEX)

TAF2T F - K=

.25 x TN, EXAMY
L AYTF—2, ¥ =R}

FIG.No. PAGE
. - e, 010 2
- ~200 6

-—-300~330 10

400 22

L NS, ARV —=T 3y
=N, RY—F4 T

-—-—-500-520 26

——————— 600~640 30

. L7 bM)v T TN R e

7 00==37T10 40

1
2
3
4
5
6. 7a—X), V—=TYHh}H
7
9
#h

L7y —X - 900 50
AT Ty I A) A - = o 5 2
SECTION NAME FIG.No. PAGE

CRANKCASE ——— - 100 3

CRANKSHAFT, PISTON o i 200 6

INTAKE, EXHAUST

—-300~330 10

GOVERNOR, OPERATION
COOLING, STARTING

400 22
500=520 26

FUEL, LUBRICANT ———-—-

_____________ 600~640 30

ELECTRIC DEVICE -~
ACCESSORIES

= 700~770 40
---------- 900 50

T 1 Ul B W=

ART NUMBER INDEX LIST

--------------------- 5 2




FIG. 100

960— GASKET SET

EX17 2770100108



1 973095-% CRANK CASE
0N EES R g
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME THES |@ m OB H#RBSES |FIG.
No. e ES 8 & & = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
93952 CP
10 |277-10101-41 CRANK CASE CP = 1 100
277-10102-41 EX170D20011 = 1|W/0IL SENSOR 100
EX170D20071 - 1 100
EX170D50021 = 1 100
EX170D51011 1 100
EX170D52021 i 100
EX170DS5011 - 1 100
NAH A
20 |237-14202-03 VALVE GUIDE o 2|5. 5DX9. 5DX27L 100
A7LY-W
26 [277-16010-01 STEM SEAL - 1{5. 5DX9. 5DX15DX7. 8B 100
=N
30 [044-02502-00 0IL SEAL - 1|25DX38DX78 100
N T
40 |060-02800-21 BALL BEARING = 1/28DX58DX16B 100
NAT 79
50 [277-15011-03 PIPE KNOCK - 2{10. 3DX8. 5DX14L 100
Aap°
60 |010-50802-50 STUD = 2|M8X1. 25X25L 100
010-50802-90 EX170D20071 - 2{M8X1. 25X30L 100
A5h°
70 ]010-50603-51 STUD . 2|M6X1. 0X98L 100
-l
75 |044-00600-20 0IL SEAL = 1/6DX10DX2. 5B 100
7°37
80 |040-11400-30 PLUG = 2|M14X1. 5X20DX12L 100
Ak
90 [021-11400-20 GASKET = 2|14. 1DX19DX2. 3T 100
N UL BN - CP
210 |277-11001-31 MAIN BEARING COVER C - 1|FLANGE 4-M8X1.25 100
277-11002-21 EX170D50001 P 1|FLANGE 4-5/16-24UNF 100
EX170D50021 - 1 100
EX170D50101 - 1 100
EX170D50180 = 1 100
EX170D51011 1 100
EX170D52021 = 1 100
EX170DS5011 - 1 100
A=
220 [044-02502-10 0IL SEAL - 1[25DX41. 25DX6B 100
A TS
230 [060-02501-40 BALL BEARING - 1/25DX52DX15B 100
hNHEY CP
250 |277-45004-J1 GOVERNOR GEAR CP 6788 1/53DX29. 1T N=33 100
AN HEY CP
277-45004-H1 GOVERNOR GEAR CP -6787] 1/53DX29. 1T N=33 277-45004-J1 100
h N FAI-T
260 |277-41901-03 GOVERNOR SLEEVE = 1/6DX7. 6DX16DX26L 100
MM =
270 |277-63601-13 0IL GAUGE - 2|M18X1.5 L=70+18 100
H3-7°37"
275 |277-65001-03 FILLER PLUG 6209 1 100
hArb
280 [021-31600-20 GASKET % 2/16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER 100
77775 b
300 |001-04083-50 FLANGE BOLT - 6 100




1 77/97-2 CRANK CASE

B aES B & B W iJ
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME ERES | m = HERBHES |FIG.
No. ¥ EE S 8] & ¥ 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
SVE NI CP
610 [277-13001-11 CYLINDER HEAD CP = 1 100
277-13002-11 EX170D20071 - 1 100
B RFIR, AIR
620 |277-15001-23 GASKET (HEAD) - 1/1=0.2 100
7377 F M
630 [011-00802-40 FLANGE BOLT e 4[M8X1. 25X16DX68L 100
7377 F W L
631 |011-00803-10 FLANGE BOLT 6179- 1|M8X1. 25X16DX33L 100
7375 & Wb
001-04083-50 FLANGE BOLT —6178] 1 100
ovh-hn" - CP
680 |277-15503-01 ROCKER COVER CP 6666- 1 100
ovh-hn" - CP
[277-15501-01 ROCKER COVER CP —6665| 1 277-15503-01 100
D AFIF, QBN -
690 |277-16001-13 GASKET (ROCKER COVER) [6210- 1|T=0.5 100
D RFIN, DTA-BN -
277-16001-03 GASKET (ROCKER COVER) -6209| 1|1=0.7 277-16001-13 100
NAT )
700 [277-15011-03 PIPE_KNOCK - 2{10. 30X8. 5DX14L 100
T30 F Wb
710 {011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT = 4|M6X1. 0X14DX12L 100
B RFIMETR
960 |277-99001-27 GASKET SET - 1 100

277—99001—27 HA5vybtyh/GASKET SET

B e E S B & % W B
PART NUMBER PART NAME Q'ty| FIG-  REF.

AR
021-11400-20 g g 2 90
ARk 9
GASKET
AT YR AYR
GASKET(HEAD)
AR ykOyh—h/—
GASKET(ROCKER COVER)
HArvhI 75
GASKET(MUFFLER)
HAT Ik 24202 L—~3
GASKET 2(INSULATOR)
BRIy 14 alL—4
GASKET 1(INSULATOR)

021-31600-20

277-15001-23

277-16001-13

277-35201-13

277-35903-J3

277-35902-J3




FIG. 200

360
361
362

370
371

EX17

2770200115




2 17770 €7 Zb

CRANKSHAFT, PISTON

BaE S B & B W ;d
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EiEES @ i3] 3] B} aES | FIG.
No. HaE S # 5 #F 5 | CODE No. [QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
195,95470 CP
10 |277-20201-41 CRANKSHAFT CP - 1]L=252 20DX50L 200
277-20301-21 EX170D10120 - 1|L=277 20DX55.4L+M18 200
277-20701-21 EX170D20011 - 1]L=229 20DX1/5 TAPER 200
EX170D20071 - 1 200
277-20901-41 _EX170D50001 - 1|L=260 DU 19. 05DX58.5 200
EX170D50021 1 200
EX170D50101 ~ 1 200
EX170D50180 1 200
EX170DS5011 - 1 200
277-21001-21 EX170D51011 — 1]L=261 DP 5/8-18UNF 200
277-21201-21 EX170D52021 - 1|L=271 DH 19.2DX1/5.3 200
779" Ik
50 [018-01400-20 FLANGE NUT - 1[M14X1. 5X28DX12H 200
TIN I 7%
70 ]032-30300-10 WOODRUFF KEY - 1]3BX6HX16D 200
T
80 |005-30053-01 KEY = 1 032-00500-10 200
206-26001-13 EX170D50001 - 1]4. 7BX4. 7HX35L 200
EX170D50021 - 1 200
EX170D50101 - 1 200
EX170D50180 1 200
EX170DS5011 - 1 200
7y
90 |020-00801-40 WASHER 6179- 1/8. 5DX28DX4. 5T 200
7y
020-00800-50 WASHER -6178 1/8. 5DX28DX2. 3T 200
7777 K b
100 |011-00802-50 FLANGE BOLT 6179- 1[M8X1. 25X16DX25L 200
&M & TUAAY
001-13082-00 BOLT & WASHER AY -6178] 1 200
2970 O AY
310 |277-22501-10 CONNECTING ROD AY - 1/84. 5CDX25B 30D-16D 200
9770 AY
311 |277-22502-00 CONNECTING ROD AY - 1(0.25 U.S. 200
239740 0YN F b
320 |277-23001-03 CONNECTING ROD BOLT i 2|M6X1. 0X13DX33L 200
(V7
350 |277-23301-13 PISTON PIN 6666— 1[16DX11DX48. 5L 200
L ARETY
277-23301-03 PISTON PIN -6665| 1/16DX11DX48. 5L 277-23301-13 200
k" Aby
360 |277-23401-J3 PISTON 6545— 1|STD (67DX40H) 200
k" Ab
277-23401-H3 PISTON 6544 1|STD (67DX40H) 277-23401-J3 200
[P 1Y
361 |277-23403-J3 PISTON 6545- 10.25 0.S. (67DX40H) 200
k" AR
277-23403-H3 PISTON 6544 1]0.25 0.S. (67DX40H)  |277-23403-J3 200
kS by
362 |277-23404-J3 PISTON 6545 1/0.50 0.S. (67DX40H) 200
(i
277-23404-H3 P1STON 6544 1]0.50 0.S. (67DX40H)  |277-23404-J3 200




2 979490 b

CRANKSHAFT, PISTON

B aE S B m B H Q
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME HIRES @ " = HHBaES |FIG
No. 0 e E S 8 & #F S | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
AN BYR
370 |277-23511-37 PISTON RING SET - 1/STD(67D) 0OIL EXPANDE 200
277-23501-17 EX170D20011 - 1/STD(67D) OIL 3 PIECE 200
EX170D20071 - 1 200
E ARL EIR
371 |277-23512-17 PISTON RING SET = 1]0.25 0.S. OIL EXPAND 200
277-23502-17 EX170D20011 = 1]0.25 0.S. 0IL 3 PIEC 200
EX170D20071 = 1 200
E AR EYR
372 |277-23513-17 PISTON RING SET - 1]0.50 0.S. OIL EXPAND 200
277-23503-17 EX170D20011 - 1/0.50 0.S. OIL 3 PIEC 200
EX170D20071 - 1 200
M7
380 |056-51600-10 CLIP = 2|17.1DX1.4D 200




FIG. 300

320

385

/\ 387

440
445

225
60 70 95 241 231

3 . ém{ 200
@*” }@% ,J;“

290

170

J/"“g‘ o

150

7P fz?t Qf@ﬁ?

37 3534 38 163

166
10

EX17 2770300119




3 15-9,1%)°=Ap

INTAKE EXHAUST

5 E S B & B ﬁ'
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME HRES (@ T - EBEaES |FIG.
No. HaaES # & #F S | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
hLAIN CP
10 |277-31601-31 CAM SHAFT CP 6545- 1/85DX2. 9B N=40 300
hLiAIN CP
277-31601-11 CAM SHAFT CP —6544 1|{85DX2. 9B N=40 277-31601-31 300
278-31601-31 EX170D20071 |6635- 1{85DX2. 9B N=40 300
278-31601-11 EX170D20071 -6634 | 1[85DX2.9B N=40 278-31601-31 300
- £, BLATIN
25 1277-35101-03 PIN(CAM SHAFT) - 1|9DX78. 5L 300
0 A
27 1024-00600-10 0 RING - 115. 8DX9. 6D 300
B L A7
34 |1277-38601-03 PIN(SPRING) - 1]4DX8DX9L 300
WAL -
35 |277-36401-03 RELEASE LEVER - 1 300
my7°
37 @7?—36501-03 CLIP - 1{13. 8DX20. 3DX0. 4T 300
Ya-L272°°
38 |1277-38702-03 RETURN SPRING - 115. 1DX0. 6DX4. 4L N=7 300
279-38701-13 EX170D20071 - 115. 3DX0. 6DX5. 5L N=5.7 300
NV 2T
60 |279-33601-03 VALVE SPRING = 2[19. 2DX2. 3DX27. 4L 300
2770 )7+
70 1269-33701-03 SPRING RETAINER - 2 300
{79V M)
80 |1277-33401-H3 INTAKE VALVE 6291- 1/25. 5DX5. 5DX68. 1L 300
179N V7°
277-33401-13 INTAKE VALVE -6290 1]125. 5DX5. 5DX68. 1L 277-33401-H3 300
I3 AN A7°
901_277—33501-H3 EXHAUST VALVE 6291- 1]23. 5DX5. 5DX68. 1L 300
IXY ANV MNYT
277-33501-13 EXHAUST VALVE -6290 1]23. 5DX5. 5DX68. 1L 277-33501-H3 300
SN A
95 |132-10KA0-31 COLLET-VALVE - 4 300
43IV FI-0 CP
150 |1277-35601-11 TIMING CHAIN CP - 1188 LINK 300
T3t
160 [277-36911-03 TENT | ONER 2 1 300
A5 T3t
163 |277-37101-03 SPRING (TENT | ONER) - 1]10DX1. 8DX14L N=4.5 300
k2, 73t
166 |277-36902-03 PIN (TENT I ONER) - 1]6DX13DX34L 300
FI-h"Ab
170 |277-36913-13 CHAIN GUIDE - 1 300
k*v,0vh- CP
200 |277-35002-01 PIN(ROCKER) CP 2 1|6DX46L 300
Y7’
202 [003-13050-00 CLIP ~ 1 300
OYh-7-4, IN AY
220 |1277-36201-00 ROCKER ARM(IN) AY - 1 300
0Yh-7-h, EX AY
225 |277-36202-00 ROCKER ARM(EX) AY = 1 300
Yo vy Ukl
230 |014-90500-20 ADJUST SCREW = 1|M5X0. 5X23L 300
T AR
231 |014-80500-20 ADJUST SCREW = 1 300
Fb
240 |017-00500-30 NUT = 1|M5X0. 5X4. 1H 300

R i




3 A¥7-7,I%)" A

INTAKE EXHAUST

o E S B & B ;g]
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME BEES A m = i aEs |FIG.
No. ERE 3 & ¥ = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART _NUMBER
+Ib
241 |1017-00500-30 NUT - 1 300
77097 F% b
290 |011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT - 1|M6X1. 0X14DX12L 300
¥77 CP
310 |277-30101-H1 MUFFLER CP 6484- 1 300
377 CP
277-30101-21 MUFFLER CP —6483 1 277-30101-H1 300
277-30111-H1 EX170D50021 |6484— 1 300
EX170D51011 |6484- 1 300
EX170DS5011 [6484- 1 300
277-30111-01 EX170D50021 —6483 1 300
EX170D51011 -6483 1 300
EX170DS5011 -6483 1 300
AN JTFLAE CP
315 |* * * * x * SPARK ARRESTER CP .
277-37601-01 EX170D50021 1 300
EX170D51011 - 1 300
EX170DS5011 1 300
AP/ YIR
3]?#***** TAPP[M;SCRE“‘ -
015-00400-60 EX170D50021 - 1{M4X6L 300
EX170D51011 = 1 300
EX170DS5011 = 1 300
I77hN - CP
320 |277-34201-11 IMUFFLER COVER CP - 1 300
h A, 77
340 |277-35201-13 GASKET(HUFFLEH) - 1|T=0.2 26D 9DX58P 300
779" b
350 |980-20082-80 FLANGE NUT - 2 300
2967 77§ M
360 |015-20600-90 TAPPING BOLT - 2[M6X13DX10L 300
77097 F b
361 [011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT - 1|M6X1. 0X14DX8L 300
77097 bk
365 |011-00803-20 FLANGE BOLT 6210- 1{M8X1. 25X16DX12L 300
J7777 %" b
011-00801-50 FLANGE BOLT -6209 1|M8X1. 25X16DX12L 300
A=, CP
385 |277-37203-H1 SCREEN CP 6179- 1 300
A=+ CP
277-37203-01 SCREEN CP -6178| 1 277-37203-H1 300
29T A
387 |015-00400-60 TAPPING SCREW - 2|M4X6L 300
7 7% CP
440 |* * * * * * DEFLECTOR CP -
277-37001-H1 EX170D40021 [6179- 1|W/SCREEN 300
EX170D50021 (6179- 1 300
EX170D50180 - 1 300
EX170DS5011 |6179- 1 300
277-37001-01 EX170D40021 -65178 1|W/SCREEN 277-37001-H1 300
EX170D50021 6178 1 300
EX170DS5011 -6178] 1 300

=




3 407-7,1%)°-Zb

INTAKE EXHAUST

s E S 0B &% 2 W Q
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EEES @ B = EBESHES |FIG.
No. TG ) 8 & & 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
AN
445 [* * * % * x TAPPING SCREW =
015-00400-60 EX170D40021 - 2|Max6L 300
EX170D50021 - 2 300
EX170D50180 % 2 300
EX170DS5011 = 2 300
{,%1-3 CP
540 |277-32902-J1 INSULATOR CP 6301~ 1 300
{2910-% CP
277-32902-H1 INSULATOR CP 6300 1 277-32902-J1 300
b 2K, {0703
550 [277-35903-J3 GASKET2 (INSULATOR)  [6301- 11=0.5 300
B AFIN, {57a0-5
277-35903-H3 GASKET2 (INSULATOR) 6300 1|7=0.5 277-35903-J3 300
D AIE 1, {7703
560 [277-35902-J3 GASKET1 (INSULATOR)  [6301- 1{1=0.5 300
B AFIN 1, 4va0-4
277-35902-H3 GASKET1 (INSULATOR) 6300 1|1=0.5 1277-35902-J3 300
7559 FIb
570 |002-38060-00 FLANGE NUT = 2 300
7575 % M
580 |011-00600-50 FLANGE BOLT - 1]M6X1. 0X13DX20L 300
7 5598 177)—F CP
620 [* * * * * x BRACKET (A/C) CP -
277-39001-01 EX170D20071 < 1 300
TIH AT
850 |277-32760-08 BREATHER PIPE - 1{8DX11DX104L 085-10800-00 300
277-32761-08 EX170D20071 = 1/8DX11DX115L 085-10800-00 300

S




FIG. 315

URETHANE FOAM

N
oS E/ 510-250—

@ 520

510
510-200—
510-260
510-220
DUAL ELEMENT PRE CLEANER
4 510-272+ 510-272
e 510-315 -
>\ 510-250 -
510-270- _ BIfeeRs
—510 — 510
& 510-270
> 520
-510-200- -
%—510—210—

~510-200-

510-260-

510-220-

EX17 | 2770315112




3 A7-7,1%) -Ab

INTAKE EXHAUST

B EECEEE &]
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME HRES @ | = BB AES |FIG.
No. 25 E S 3] & Z = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
177+ AY
% 510 |277-32611-10 AIR CLEANER AY - 1|URETHANE FOAM 315
277-32613-10 EX170D50101 = 1|PRE CLEANER 315
277-32615-10 EX170D20011 - 1|DUAL 315
EX170D40021 1 315
EX170D50021 s 1 315
EX170D51011 - 1 315
EX170DS5011 = 1 315
A -2 CP
-200 [277-32601-18 BASE CP - 1 315
277-32630-18 EX170D20011 = 1 315
EX170D40021 = 1 315
EX170D50021 - 1 315
EX170D50101 - 1 315
EX170D51011 - 1 315
EX170DS5011 1 315
N Yy
210 [* * * * % x PACKING -
277-32610-08 EX170D20011 1 315
EX170D40021 = 1 315
EX170D50021 - 1 315
EX170D50101 - 1 315
EX170D51011 1 315
EX170DS5011 . 1 315
N Ix
—220 [277-32604-08 PACKING - 1 315
- CP
-250 [277-32602-08 COVER CP - 1 315
277-32640-08 EX170D20011 1 315
EX170D40021 1 315
EX170D50021 - 1 315
EX170D51011 - 1 315
EX170DS5011 -~ 1 315
277-32641-08 EX170D50101 = 1 315
ETN
-260 |277-32609-08 LABEL i 1 315
9" HIb
—270 [* * * * * % WING NUT -
277-32741-08 EX170D20011 - 1 315
EX170D40021 = 1 315
EX170D50021 1 315
EX170D50101 = 1 315
EX170D51011 - 1 315
EX170DS5011 - 1 315
UIVZ VIS
27| ¥ K * % WING NUT =
277-32607-08 EX170D20011 - 1 315
EX170D40021 = 1 315
EX170D50021 > 1 315

— 15—




3 AU7-7,1%)° -Ab

INTAKE EXHAUST

B aE S SR ;ﬁl
REF. | PART NUMBER_ PART NAME EIEES @ wm = B#Essm®ES | FIG.
No. BaES 8 & % 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART_NUMBER
EX170D50101 - 1 315
EX170D51011 - 1 315
EX170DS5011 - 1 315
0-37"L{+" CP
~310[* * * * * * ROTARY BLADE CP -
277-32770-08 EX170D50101 - 1 315
: ARAVEAR AJR A7)
=315 |* * * * x & CROSS RECESSED HEAD -
277-32750-08 EX170D50101 - 2 315
ILAsb
520 |277-32603-08 ELEMENT - 1{URETHANE FOAM 315
277-32611-07 EX170D20011 - 1{DUAL 315
EX170D40021 - 1 315
EX170D50021 - 1 315
EX170D50101 - 1 315
EX170D51011 - 1 315
EX170DS5011 - 1 315

e 1 B




FIG. 317

OIL BATH GENERATOR
o 510-272- 510
|
() [ | |
\\\ - 510-200 520  510-250
\ 510-250 ==
‘ 510-220 510-260
4
520 | <
— 510
510-2321
510-240
-510-200—
EX17 2770317105

{8 =



3 A07-9,1%)°-Ab

INTAKE EXHAUST

R E S B m B ad
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EHEES B wm = H#BaES |FIG
No. S E S 3 & % 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM=TO PART NUMBER
179+ AY
510 |* * * * % * AIR CLEANER AY &=
277-32614-10 EX170D50180 - 1|0IL BATH 317
277-32620-10 EX170D20071 = 1|GENERATOR 317
N997° -k CP
—200 [* * * * * * BACK PLATE CP -
277-32620-08 EX170D20071 2 1 317
277-32631-18 EX170D50180 - 1 317
NE
210 [* * * * x PACKING =
277-32721-08 EX170D50180 = 1 317
Nk
—220 [* * * * x * PACKING =
277-32604-08 EX170D20071 1 317
EX170D50180 1 317
IVAYMIV-h
—232 | * * * * % ELEMENT FRAME =
277-32663-08 EX170D50180 - 1 317
F{WN° Y CP
240 |* * * * x OILPAN CP =
277-32664-08 EX170D50180 - 1 317
N -
—250 [ * * * x % COVER CP =
277-32612-28 EX170D20071 - 1 317
277-32642-08 EX170D50180 - 1 317
FA°N, 73
260 |* * * * * * LABEL (CHOKE) -
073-20044-30 EX170D20071 = 1]14X28 1LLUST 317
277-32609-08 EX170D50180 = 1 317
940" Ik
272 |* ¥ % ¥ ¥ % WING NUT -
277-32607-08 EX170D50180 = 1 317
IVAMEYR
520 [* * * % *x * ELEMENT SET ”
277-32614-07 EX170D20071 = 1|GENERATOR 317
277-32662-08 EX170D50180 - 1/01L BATH 317




FIG. 330

405

2770330103

EX17

| -



3 477,137 -Ak

INTAKE EXHAUST

o ES I ﬁl
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EIRES |8 w =B H#&SaES |FIG.
No. XA ES 8 & & = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
Y75 CP
310 [* * * * x % MUFFLER CP 2
277-30201-21 EX170D20071 - 1|GENERATOR 330
Y75hN - 1 CP
320 [* * * * % * MUFFLER COVER(1) CP e
277-34501-01 EX170D20071 - 1|GENERATOR 330
g Y750\ — 2 CP
321 [* * * * x % MUFFLER COVER(2) CP .
277-34601-01 EX170D20071 - 1|GENERATOR 330
h ArYh CP, I -Ab
347 [* * * * x * GASKET CP (EXHAUST) -
277-35201-01 EX170D20071 |6757- 1/T=1.6 28D 8.5DX52P 330
263-35201-A1 EX170D20071 -6756| 1|T=1.6 28D 8.5DX52P 330
7577 FIF
351 [* * * * *x % FLANGE NUT =
980-20082-80 EX170D020071 - 2 330
755 & Wb
360 |* * * * * * FLANGE BOLT %
011-00600-20 EX170D20071 - 3|M6X1. 0X14DX12L 330
¥/ -AMV {7~ CP
405 [* * * * x * EXHAUST PIPE CP &
277-34001-01 EX170D20071 " 1 330
25N
415 [* * * * x % STUD =
010-50802-90 EX170D20071 - 2|M8X1. 25X30L 330

= O




FIG. 400

20

EX17 ' 2770400107



4 HINTF INV-Y3Y

GOVERNOR OPERAT ION

B A E S I EER ;SJ
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME ERES @ = EBEaES |FIG.
No. B aE s 2 & # = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
DN FUN -
10 |277-42301-23 GOVERNOR LEVER 16088 1 400
NN -
277-42301-13 GOVERNOR LEVER -6087| 1 277-42301-23 400
N AT
20 |277-42201-33 GOVERNOR SHAFT - 1 400
H NI CP
30 |277-42701-11 GOVERNOR ROD CP 6241- 1 400
B NIV CP
277-42701-01 GOVERNOR ROD CP -6240| 1 277-42701-11 400
oye A7° 07
40 |277-42801-23 ROD SPRING 6241- 1|7DX0. 5DX182L N=16 400
ayr A7° 007"
277-42801-13 ROD SPRING -6240 1]7DX0. 5DX182L N=16 277-42801-23 400
ny7°
50 |003-13050-00 CLIP - 1 400
M & 7Y AY
60 |013-00602-40 BOLT AND WASHER AY - 1|MEX1.0X25L W/TWO W 400
b
70 1018-60600-20 NUT - 1|M6X1. 0X4. 9H SQUARE 400
N AT
80 |277-42510-13 GOVERNOR SPRING 6270- 117.5DX0. 7DX115L N=16 400
N IR
277-42510-03 GOVERNOR SPRING 6118-6269| 1|7.5DX0.7DX115L N=16 [277-42510-13 400
h N FRITNT
279-42502-43 GOVERNOR SPRING -6117 117.5DX0. 7DX115L N=20 |279-42502-53 400
279-42505-33 EX170D20011 |6118- 1[7.5DX0. 7DX115L N=25 400
EX170D52021 [6118- 1 400
276-42505-43 EX170D20011 —6117|  1|9DX0.7DX113L N=16 400
EX170D52021 -6117 1 400
N IR
BY |+ & ok & & & GOVERNOR SPRING =
279-42505-33 EX170D40021 [6118- 1]7.5DX0. 7DX115L N=25 400
276-42505-43 EX170D40021 -6117 1/9DX0. 7DX113L N=16 400
A" b AV PA-ALA -
310 [277-43303-03 SPEED CONTROL LEVER - 1 400
277-43303-01 EX170D40021 = 1|W/SWIVEL 400
EX170D50021 - 1 400
EX170D50180 ~ 1 400
EX170DS5011 - 1 400
277-46501-11 EX170D20071 - 1 400
098 CP
322 |* * * * * * LINK ROD CP -
277-43701-01 EX170D40021 - 1 400
EX170D50021 - 1 400
EX170D50180 ~ 1 400
EX170DS5011 - 1 400
ANITT T L=b
340 |277-43502-03 STOP PLATE 6210- 1 400

— 23—




4 HNF INV-Y3Y

GOVERNOR OPERATION

B o E S IR ﬁl
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EIEES @ m = HREMAES |FIG.
No. HaES 8 & # = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART_NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
ANI77 T U-F
277-43501-03 STOP_PLATE -6209| 1 277-43502-03 400
TIA
350 [277-44501-03 WASHER 6392 1 400
TIA
020-00601-70 WASHER -6391|  1/6DX24DX0. 4T 400
953954
355 [021-70600-70 FRICTION WASHER - 1]6. 5DX24DX0. 8T NYLON 400
: A7)1
360 |004-31062-50 SCREW = 1 400
004-31064-00 EX170D20071 - 1 400
27700 P YA
365 |237-45004-23 SPRING (ADJUST) - 1(6. 9DX0. 9DX20L N=7 400
FIb
370 % %k %k ¥ ¥ k¥ NUT -
002-17060-00 EX170D20071 - 1 400
VEN
395 * % %k k %k % CLAMP —
277-43902-03 EX170D40021 - 1 400
EX170D50021 1 400
EX170D50180 - 1 400
EX170DS5011 1 400
2701 & TFA AY
396 |* * * x * x SCREW AND WASHER AY -
013-10500-30 EX170D40021 — 1{M5X0. 8X20L W/W, SW 400
EX170D50021 - 1 400
EX170D50180 - 1 400
EX170DS5011 - 1 400
AET =R 3/MA-1T7 FHIRUN
435 [277-46002-02 SPEED CONT.BRKT UN - 1 400
277-46002-01 EX170D40021 - 1 400
EX170D50021 - 1 400
EX170D50180 - 1 400
EX170DS5011 - 1 400
277-46501-02 EX170D20071 — 1 400
2771
440 [* * * * * x SCREW =
004-31040-80 EX170D40021 - 1 400
EX170D50021 - 1 400
EX170D50180 - 1 400
EX170DS5011 - 1 400
V707577
450 [002-35060-00 SELF LOCK NUT - 1 400
Ya-227° A"
480 |F * * * * & RETURN SPRING -
267-45101-03 EX170D40021 - 1{7DX0. 7DX28L N=15 400
EX170D50021 - 1 400
EX170D50180 - 1 400

T




4 HNT INV-53

GOVERNOR OPERATION

B aES EIEE &J
REF. | PART NUMBER PART_NAME ERES @ W = H#B&HES |FIG.
No. BEES ® & % = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART_NUMBER
EX170DS5011 - 1 400
7707k Wb
485 |011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT - 2Lusx1.0x140x12L 400




FIG. 500

2770500006

EX17

— O



5 7007 28-7407°

COOLING STARTING

05 E S B & B IR ;‘J
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME . EEES @ m = H#aES |FIG
No. B &S %S 8 5 & = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
709NV CP
10 |277-51201-11 BLOWER HOUSING CP - 1|ROBIN YELLOW 500
277-51202-01 EX170D50021 1|BLACK 500
EX170D51011 1 500
277-51252-01 EX170DS5011 - 1/|BLACK 500
: IN N, b=b"3=4
20 {073-20054-70 LABEL (TRADE MARK) = 1/60D 500
IN N, T2
25 [* * * * * % LABEL (WARNING) =
073-20051-81 EX170D20071 - 1/42X104 ENGLISH 500
77797 % Wb
40 [011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT = 4|MBX1. 0X14DX14L 500
77797 % b
41 [* * * & * % FLANGE BOLT -
011-00600-20 EX170DS5011 |6503- 1|M6X1. 0X14DX12L 500
013-50600-10 EX170DS5011 -6502 1|gsx1.0x12L W/W, SW 500
N 1,5-Z CP
60 [277-52711-21 BAFFLE 1(CASE) CP 6666 1 500
NIV 1, 5-Z CP
277-52711-11 BAFFLE 1(CASE) CP —6665| 1 277-52711-21 500
277-52712-03 EX170DS5011 - 1 500
I RSTS
61 |277-52702-03 BAFFLE 2 (HEAD) - 1 500
4°9h, 5-2 CP
62 [* * * * * * DUCT (CASE) CP =
277-55001-11 EX170D20071 |6076- 1 500
277-55001-01 EX170D20071 -6075| 1 277-55001-11 500
750 & IE
80 |001-04061-60 FLANGE BOLT - 1 500
7707 F IR
81 [011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT - 1|M6X1. 0X14DX12L 500
9357°
135 [* * * * * * CLAMP (SEL) o
277-75501-03 EX170DS5011 = 1 500
77797 H b
220 [011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT - 4|M6X1. 0X14DX8L 500
013-00602-80 EX170D10120 & 4|M6X1. 0X14L W/SW 500




FIG. 520

EX17 2770520104



5 9-U7 X874V

COOLING STARTING

& E S EIEEE &[
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EIRES @ m = BB aEs |FIG.
No. NS E S 8 & = B | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER |SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
JI{NA5-3 AY
210 |269-50201-30 RECOIL STARTER AY = 1|D 160PD 520
277-50301-00 EX170D10120 - 1/160PD RESIN 520
AN AINET YT
- 1/270-50115-08 SPIRAL SPRING = 1 520
226-50716-08 EX170D10120 - 1 520
2 I)_}l,
- 2 |269-50120-08 REEL = 1 520
277-50121-08 EX170D10120 - 1 520
A3-50-7°
- 3]282-50111-18 STARTER ROPE - 1 520
277-50110-08 EX170D10120 = 1 520
A3-4)7°
- 4 (261-50100-08 STARTER KNOB - 1 520
281-50300-08 EX170D10120 = 1 520
FFIYh
- 5|270-50125-08 RATCHET - 2 520
281-50325-08 EX170D10120 = 1 520
ISAAT VAT
- 6|227-50131-08 FRICTION SPRING - 1 520
281-50330-08 EX170D10120 = 1 520
Ya-L27° 09"
- 71227-50135-08 RETURN SPRING - 2 520
FFLIM A
- 8270-50261-08 RATCHET GUIDE = 1 520
281-50340-08 EX170D10120 - 1 520
25-47°-1)
- 11]269-50145-18 STARTER PULLEY - 1 520
277-50145-08 EX170D10120 - 1 520
AT
— 49 |227-50152-08 SET SCREW - 1 520
281-50351-08 EX170D10120 = 1 520




FIG. 600

EX17 2770600118



6 71-Ih, N-7 Yhoh FUEL LUBRICANT
B ES SR gJ
REF. | PART NUMBER PART_NAME a EEES @ i T - H#ap&sES |FIG.
No. BaES % & ¥ 5 | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
71-1M527 CP L
10 |277-60101-11 FUEL TANK CP = 1/3.6L ROBIN YELLOW - = 600
270-61701-01 EX170D20071 - 1]12L W/GAUGE R.YELLOW 600
277-60102-01 EX170D50021 - 13.6L BLACK 600
EX170D51011 - 1 600
EX170DS5011 = 1 600
277-60201-11 EX170D20011 - 1]3.6L W/GAUGE R.YELLO | € T2 600
EX170D40021 - 1 600
INW, -2
20 [073-20049-80 LABEL (CAUTION) - 1/38X80 JAPAN 600
073-20051-81 EX170D10120 = 1/42X104 ENGL ISH 600
EX170D50001 - 1 600
EX170D50021 = 1 600
EX170D50101 - 1 600
EX170D50180 1 600
EX170D51011 - 1 600
EX170D52021 = 1 600
EX170DS5011 - 1 600
IN M ETTN
23 [277-95111-03 LABEL (MODEL) 6594 1]28%99 600
AN E W
277-95101-03 LABEL (MODEL) -6593|  1]28X99 277-95111-03 600
71-INVDAYYT° CP
30 |043-04400-50 FUEL _TANK CAP CP = 1]43DX68DX14H BLACK 600
043-05900-11 EX170D20071 - 1{59DX102DX15H 600
71-IN7{ M3
40 [X64-13600-10 FUEL FILTER = 1 600
064-15400-11 EX170D20071 - 1/54DX58DX48H 600
71-IM =" CP
45 [* * * * * % FUEL GAUGE CP =
064-80002-00 EX170D20011 = 1 600
EX170D40021 - 1 600
064-80017-00 EX170D20071 a 1 600
271, ATANTR
46 [* * * x * % SCREW (COUNTER HEAD) -
014-50500-40 EX170D20011 = 2|M5X0. 8X10L 600
EX170D20071 2 600
EX170D40021 - 2 600
b 4
48 |050-51200-20 UNION = 1|M12X4DX78L W/FILTER 600
7759 FIF
60 |002-38060-00 FLANGE NUT - 2 600
7707 H b
63 [011-00601-30 FLANGE BOLT = 1|{M6X1. 0X14DX25L 600
71-IMN{7° CP
70 [277-62605-K1 FUEL PIPE CP 6270- 1{6DX11DX150L 600
71-IWN{7° CP
277-62605-J1 FUEL PIPE CP —6269|  1|6DX11DX150L 277-62605-K1 600




6 731-IN,M-7"Yhsb FUEL LUBRICANT

A E S S ggj
REF. | PART NUMBER PART NAME EIRES @ wm B H#RmgaES [FIG.
No. B aE S 8 & # = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
IN=NA7°
80 [X85-10612-40 RUBBER PIPE - 1]6DX11DX150L 085-19600-00 600
£-297.7°
90 [X56-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP - 2[10. 5DX8BX0. 7T 600
F3-9LN - CP
224 |277-43801-01 CHOKE LEVER CP - 1 600




FIG. 630

EX17 2770630104




6 71-Ih, =77 YhHUb

FUEL LUBRICANT

HemES EIEEEE ng
REF. | PART NUMBER_ PART NAME EEES @ m =B EBBEES |FIG.
No. N mE s & & = | CODE No. |QTY REMARKS INTERCHANGEABLE | NO.
PART NUMBER SPEC. No. FROM-TO PART NUMBER
J1-IMAPL-F AY
BO* * * % % % FUEL STRAINER AY -
064-20084-00 EX170D20071 - 1 630
A3, M-t
— 1 |* k% % FILTER STRAINER =
064-20042-20 EX170D20071 = 1 630
- N
— lEr s PACKING =
064-20064-10 EX170D20071 i 1 630
7"
—- 3 * k k k Kk k CUP -
064-20078-10 EX170D20071 - 1 630
/b
— 4 |F ok ok ok ok ok NUT -
064-20084-10 EX170D20071 ok 1 630
0-17"
- 6 %k ok ok sk ok ok O_le =
064-20084-20 EX170D20071 - 1 630
A2
-13 * k k k k *k SCREW i
064-20047-90 EX170D20071 - 2 630

— 35—




